
2019 DATA RELEASE CALENDAR 

S/
No
. Report Date 

1 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH December 2018 
Tuesday, January 15, 

2019 

2 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH   December 2018 
Tuesday, January 15, 

2019 

3 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH   December 2018 
Tuesday, January 15, 

2019 

4 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  December 2018 Disbursement 
Tuesday, January 15, 

2019 

5 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch December 2018 
Wednesday, January 16, 

2019 

6 CPI and Inflation Report December 2018 
Thursday, January 17, 

2019 

7 SELECTED FOOD PRICES DECEMBER 2018 
Thursday, January 17, 

2019 

8 Transport Fare Watch (December 2018) 
Monday, January 28, 

2019 

9 Daily Energy Generated and Sent Out Q4 2018 
Monday, January 28, 

2019 

10 National Survey on Drug Use in Nigeria 2017/18 
Wednesday, January 30, 

2019 

11 
Telecoms Data: Active Voice and Internet per State, Porting and Tariff Information(Q3 & 
Q4 2018) 

Wednesday, February 6, 
2019 

12 Pension Asset and Membership Data  (Q4 2018) 
Saturday, February 9, 

2019 

13 Nigerian Gross Domestic Product  by Output Report (Q4 2018 and Full Year 2018) 
Wednesday, February 13, 

2019 

14 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH January 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 

15 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH  January 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 

16 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  January 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 

17 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch January 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 

18 CPI and Inflation Report January 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 

19 SELECTED FOOD PRICES January 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 

20 Transport Fare Watch (January 2019) Friday, February 15, 2019 

21 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  January 2019 Disbursement Friday, February 15, 2019 

22 Road Transport Data (Q4 2018) 
Sunday, February 17, 

2019 

23 
Selected Banking Sector Data: Sectorial Breakdown of Credit, ePayment Channels and 
Staff Strength(Q4 2018) 

Monday, February 18, 
2019 

24 Gross Domestic Product (GDP) by Expenditure Q1 and Q2 2018 
Thursday, February 21, 

2019 

25 Nigerian Capital Importation (Q4 2018) 
Wednesday, February 27, 

2019 
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26 Foreign Trade in Goods Statistics (Q4 2018 and Full Year 2018) 
Wednesday, February 27, 

2019 

27 Petroleum Products Imports and Truck Out Statistics Q4 2018 
Thursday, February 28, 

2019 

28 Household Consumption and Expenditure Q4, 2018 
Thursday, February 28, 

2019 

29 Nigerian Ports Statistics: 2018 Friday, March 8, 2019 

30 Q4, 2018 Terms of Trade Report Sunday, March 10, 2019 

31 Annual  Postal Services Data 2018 Sunday, March 10, 2019 

32 Job Creation Q1- Q4 2018 Sunday, March 10, 2019 

33 State Disaggregated Mining and Quarrying Data (2018) Monday, March 11, 2019 

34 Prison Statistics 2018 
Thursday, March 14, 

2019 

35 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH February 2019 Friday, March 15, 2019 

36 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH February 2019 Friday, March 15, 2019 

37 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  February 2019 Friday, March 15, 2019 

38 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch February 2019 Friday, March 15, 2019 

39 CPI and Inflation Report February 2019 Friday, March 15, 2019 

40 SELECTED FOOD PRICES February 2019 
Wednesday, March 20, 

2019 

41 Transport Fare Watch (February 2019) 
Thursday, March 21, 

2019 

42 Sectoral Distribution of Value Added Tax  (Q4 2018) Friday, March 22, 2019 

43 JAMB Admitted Candidates by State and Gender within Faculty (2018) Monday, March 25, 2019 

44 Road Transport  Data  (Q4, 2018) Friday, March 29, 2019 

45 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  February 2019 Disbursement Friday, March 29, 2019 

46 2018 Sustainable Development Goals Indicators Friday, March 29, 2019 

47 
Labor Force Statistics Vol. 2: Unemployment by State & Employment by Sector Report 
(Q3 2018) Saturday, March 30, 2019 

48 Annual Abstract of Statistics 2017 Sunday, March 31, 2019 

49 Nigerian Domestic and Foreign Debt 2018 Report Thursday, April 11, 2019 

50 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch March 2019 Monday, April 15, 2019 

51 2018 Food Security Survey (North East & North West) Monday, April 15, 2019 

52 Full Year 2018  Air Transportation Data   Monday, April 15, 2019 

53 Selected Petroleum Statistics: Oil and Gas Production, Drilling and Development (2018) Monday, April 15, 2019 

54 CPI and Inflation Report March 2019 Monday, April 15, 2019 

55 SELECTED FOOD PRICES March 2019 Monday, April 15, 2019 

56 Transport Fare Watch (March 2019) Monday, April 15, 2019 

57 2018 Drug Seizure and Arrest Statistics Thursday, April 18, 2019 

58 Pension Asset and Membership Data  (Q1 2019) Friday, April 19, 2019 

59 2018 Immigration Data Monday, April 22, 2019 

60 Daily Energy Generated and Sent Out (Q1 2018) 
Wednesday, April 24, 

2019 
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61 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  March 2019 Disbursement Friday, April 26, 2019 

62 Road Transport Data (Q1 2019) Thursday, May 2, 2019 

63 
Telecoms Data: Active Voice and Internet per State, Porting and Tariff Information(Q1 
2019) Thursday, May 2, 2019 

64 
Job Creation and Labor force statistics: Unemployment and underemployment (Q4 
2018- Q1 2019) Friday, May 10, 2019 

65 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch April 2019 Tuesday, May 14, 2019 

66 
Selected Banking Sector Data: Sectorial Breakdown of Credit, ePayment Channels and 
Staff Strength (Q1 2019) Tuesday, May 14, 2019 

67 Transport Fare Watch (May 2019) 
Wednesday, May 15, 

2019 

68 Nigerian Capital Importation Report Q1 2019 Thursday, May 16, 2019 

69 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH April 2019 Thursday, May 16, 2019 

70 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH April 2019 Thursday, May 16, 2019 

71 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  April 2019 Thursday, May 16, 2019 

72 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH March 2019 Friday, May 17, 2019 

73 Nigerian Gross Domestic Product by Output Report (Q1 2019) Monday, May 20, 2019 

74 Road Transport Data (Q1 2019) Monday, May 20, 2019 

75 CPI and Inflation Report April 2019 Monday, May 20, 2019 

76 SELECTED FOOD PRICES April 2019 Monday, May 20, 2019 

77 Transport Fare Watch (April 2019) Tuesday, May 21, 2019 

78 Internally Generated Revenue At State Level (2018 FULL YEAR) Tuesday, May 21, 2019 

79 Foreign Trade in Goods Statistics (Q1 2019) Thursday, May 23, 2019 

80 Household Consumption and Expenditure Q1, 2019 Tuesday, May 28, 2019 

81 Q1, 2019 Terms of Trade Report Thursday, May 30, 2019 

82 Statistical Report on Women and Men in Nigeria 2018 Friday, May 31, 2019 

83 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH May 2019 Saturday, June 15, 2019 

84 Sectoral Distribution  Of Value Added Tax   (Q1 2018) Monday, June 17, 2019 

85 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH May 2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

86 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  May 2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

87 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch May 2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

88 CPI and Inflation Report May 2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

89 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH March 2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

90 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  March 2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

91 SELECTED FOOD PRICES May2019 Monday, June 17, 2019 

92 Rail Transportation Annual  Data  (2018) Thursday, June 20, 2019 

93 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  April 2019 Disbursement Friday, June 28, 2019 

94 Demographic Statistics Bulletin 2018 Monday, July 1, 2019 

95 2018/19 Socio Economic Survey 
Wednesday, July 10, 

2019 

96 CPI and Inflation Report June 2019 Sunday, July 14, 2019 

97 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH June 2019 Monday, July 15, 2019 
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98 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH June 2019 Monday, July 15, 2019 

99 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  June 2019 Monday, July 15, 2019 

10
0 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch June 2019 Monday, July 15, 2019 

10
1 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  May 2019 Disbursement Monday, July 15, 2019 

10
2 Manufacturing Survey Tuesday, July 16, 2019 

10
3 SELECTED FOOD PRICES June 2019 Tuesday, July 16, 2019 

10
4 Transport Fare Watch (June 2019) Tuesday, July 16, 2019 

10
5 Transport Fare Watch (July 2019) Friday, July 19, 2019 

10
6 Crime Statistics: Reported Offences by Type and State (2018) Tuesday, July 23, 2019 

10
7 Daily  Energy Generated and Sent Out  (Q2 2019) Friday, July 26, 2019 

10
8 National Agriculture Sample Survey 2018/19 Tuesday, July 30, 2019 

10
9 

Selected Banking Sector Data: Sectorial Breakdown of Credit, ePayment Channels and 
Staff Strength (Q2 2019) Tuesday, August 6, 2019 

11
0 

Telecoms Data: Active Voice and Internet per State, Porting and Tariff Information(Q2 
2019) Friday, August 9, 2019 

11
1 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH July 2019 

Wednesday, August 14, 
2019 

11
2 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch July 2019 

Wednesday, August 14, 
2019 

11
3 Pension Asset and Membership Data  (Q2 2019) 

Wednesday, August 14, 
2019 

11
4 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH July 2019 

Wednesday, August 14, 
2019 

11
5 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  July 2019 

Thursday, August 15, 
2019 

11
6 CPI and Inflation Report July 2019 Friday, August 16, 2019 

11
7 SELECTED FOOD PRICES July 2019 Friday, August 16, 2019 

11
8 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  June 2019 Disbursement Monday, August 19, 2019 

11
9 Nigerian Capital Importation (Q2 2019) Tuesday, August 20, 2019 

12
0 

National Examinations Council: Distribution of Results by State, Gender and Subject 
(2018) 

Wednesday, August 21, 
2019 

12
1 Sectoral Distribution Of Value Added Tax  (Q2 2019) 

Wednesday, August 21, 
2019 
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12
2 Nigerian Gross Domestic Product Report (Expenditure and Income Approach) 2018 

Thursday, August 22, 
2019 

12
3 Nigerian Gross Domestic Product by Output Report (Q2 2019) Friday, August 23, 2019 

12
4 Foreign Trade in Goods Statistics (Q2 2019) 

Saturday, August 24, 
2019 

12
5 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC) (JULY 2019 Disbursement) Tuesday, August 27, 2019 

12
6 Household Consumption and Expenditure Q2, 2019 

Wednesday, August 28, 
2019 

12
7 Social Statistics Report 2018 Friday, August 30, 2019 

12
8 Q2, 2019 Terms of Trade Report 

Saturday, August 31, 
2019 

12
9 Rail Transportation Data  (Q1 2019 - Q2 2019) 

Tuesday, September 10, 
2019 

13
0 2018/18 Transport and Storage Sector Survey Report 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
1 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH August 2019 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
2 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH August 2019 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
3 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  August 2019 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
4 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch August 2019 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
5 CPI and Inflation Report August 2019 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
6 SELECTED FOOD PRICES August 2019 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
7 Transport Fare Watch (August 2019) 

Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

13
8 Nigerian Domestic and Foreign Debt (JUNE 2019) 

Thursday, September 19, 
2019 

13
9 Air Transportation Data (Half Year 2019) 

Friday, September 20, 
2019 

14
0 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC) (August 2019 Disbursement) 

Wednesday, September 
25, 2019 

14
1 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH September 2019 

Monday, October 14, 
2019 

14
2 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH September 2019 

Monday, October 14, 
2019 

14
3 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE PRICE WATCH September 2019 

Monday, October 14, 
2019 

14
4 Liquefied Petroleum Gas (Cooking Gas) Price Watch September 2019 

Monday, October 14, 
2019 
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14
5 CPI and Inflation Report September 2019 

Monday, October 14, 
2019 

14
6 SELECTED FOOD PRICES September 2019 

Wednesday, October 16, 
2019 

14
7 Transport Fare Watch (September 2019) 

Thursday, October 17, 
2019 

14
8 States Nominal Gross Domestic Product (2nd Phase 2018) 

Thursday, October 17, 
2019 

14
9 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC) (SEPTEMBER 2019 Disbursement) 

Monday, October 28, 
2019 

15
0 General Household Survey (Panel) Wave 4 

Wednesday, October 30, 
2019 

15
1 CPI and Inflation Report October 2019 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
2 Daily Energy Generated and Sent Out (Q3 2019) 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
3 Internally Generated Revenue At State Level (Half Year 2019) 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
4 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC) (October 2019 Disbursement) 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
5 SELECTED FOOD PRICES October 2019 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
6 Transport Fare Watch (October 2019) 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
7 Daily Energy Generated and Sent Out and Consumed and Load Allocation (Q3 2019) 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
8 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch October 2019 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

15
9 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH October 2019 

Thursday, November 14, 
2019 

16
0 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH October 2019 

Friday, November 15, 
2019 

16
1 NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD KEROSENE  PRICE WATCH October 2019 

Saturday, November 16, 
2019 

16
2 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  October 2019 

Wednesday, November 
20, 2019 

16
3 Nigerian Gross Domestic Product by Output Report (Q3 2019) 

Monday, November 25, 
2019 

16
4 Household Consumption and Expenditure Q3, 2019 

Saturday, November 30, 
2019 

16
5 Nigerian Capital Importation (Q3 2019) 

Tuesday, December 3, 
2019 

16
6 Pension Asset and Membership Data  (Q3 2019) 

Wednesday, December 4, 
2019 

16
7 Foreign Trade in Goods Statistics (Q3 2019) 

Tuesday, December 10, 
2019 
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16
8 

Job Creation and Labor force statistics: Unemployment and underemployment (Q2-Q3 
2019) 

Friday, December 13, 
2019 

16
9 AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL (DIESEL) PRICE WATCH  Nov 2019 

Sunday, December 15, 
2019 

17
0 SELECTED FOOD PRICES Nov 2019 

Sunday, December 15, 
2019 

17
1 Transport Fare Watch (Nov 2019) 

Sunday, December 15, 
2019 

17
2 CPI and Inflation Report Nov 2019 

Sunday, December 15, 
2019 

17
3 Liquefied Petroleum Gas(Cooking Gas) Price Watch Nov 2019 

Sunday, December 15, 
2019 

17
4 PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT (PETROL) PRICE WATCH Nov 2019 

Tuesday, December 17, 
2019 

17
5 Q3, 2019 Terms of Trade Report 

Friday, December 20, 
2019 

17
6 Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC)  (NOVEMBER 2019 Disbursement) 

Tuesday, December 24, 
2019 

17
7 

Selected Banking Sector Data: Sectorial Breakdown of Credit, ePayment Channels, 
Deposits &amp; Domestic Credit Breakdown and Staff Strength (Q3 2019) 

Tuesday, December 24, 
2019 

17
8 Petroleum Products Imports Statistics Q3 2019 Report 

Tuesday, December 24, 
2019 

17
9 

Telecoms Data: Active Voice and Internet per State, Porting and Tariff Information(Q3 
2019) 

Sunday, December 29, 
2019 

18
0 National Living Standard Survey 2018/19 

Monday, December 30, 
2019 

 


